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
565.65 FT, TH S19DEG 16'42"W 19.30 FT, TH S 89DEG 35'42"W 599.53 FT TO POB 1.36A
Comments: Parcel fronts 189.77 feet along the east side of US 41 about 9 miles north
of L'Anse and runs almost 600 feet deep. It narrows to a width of 19 feet at the
eastern line. There is a small, vinyl sided building on it that has been used as a
residence and is in fair condition. A woodstove has been removed, leaving a hole in the
steel roof. The house to the north (to the left) is NOT on this parcel. 
Summer Tax Due: $81.10

12363 US
41
PELKIE;

$1900

603 Parcel ID: 002-216-014-00; Legal Description: SEC 16 T51N R34W A PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4 OF NW1/4) OF SECTION
SIXTEEN (16), TOWNSHIP FIFTY-ONE NORTH (T51N), RANGE THIRTY-FOUR WEST
(R34W), DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST-WEST
QUAFFER LINE OF SAID SECTION SIXTEEN (16), 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST QUARTER
(WI/4) CORNER; THEN EAST ALONG SAID QUARTER LINE 585.89, FEET; THEN NORTH
190 FEET; THEN WEST 585.89 FEET TO A POINT 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST SECTION
LINE; THEN SOUTH 190 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;. 2.56 A. Comments: This is
an OCCUPIED home on 2.56 acres at the north outskirts of Pelkie. The parcel fronts 190
feet along the east side of Pelkie Road, and runs 585 feet deep. The home is an older,
wood frame 1.5 story structure that has seen upgrades over time. There is also a
detached 2 car garage. Paved county maintained road. Walking distance to downtown
Pelkie. We did not have the opportunity to review this parcel in detail because it was
occupied. Occupied; 
Summer Tax Due: $446.17

15259
PELKIE
RD
PELKIE;

$6100

604 Parcel ID: 003-219-020-00; Legal Description: CV-19 8/4 304D SEC 19 T48N R34W
COM AT N BDY LN OF M-28 150' N & 208' E OF SW COR OF N 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4,
TH N 200', TH E 125', TH S 200', TH W 125' TO POB. .5 ACRES. Comments: Parcel
fronts 125' on M-28 at Watton and runs 200' deep to the north. = 1/2 acre. A quarter
mile west of downtown Watton on M-28. Level open lands. We're thinking there may
have been a structure here that was removed as it has a posted address, but we did
not see either power service or a well here. There is a vehicle and boat stored here
that we do not have title to and are not including as a part of this sale. Just the land,
ma'am ... . Personal Property; 
Summer Tax Due: $59.45

11673 M
28
WATTON;

$800



Gogebic County

Lot # Lot Information Address Min. Bid Sold For

2200 Parcel ID: 01-21-300-365; Legal Description: SEC. 13 T47N R46W
PRT OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4; COM AT E1/4 COR OF SEC 13; N58 DEG
17'26"W 1472.71 FT; S40 DEG 00'29"W 38.85 FT; S74 DEG 24'38"W
38.12 FT; S74 DEG 24'38"W 119.90 FT; S88 DEG 18'43"W 69.15 FT; N71
DEG 45' 21"W 33.91 FT; N71 DEG 45'21"W 99.28 FT TO POB; N71 DEG
45'21"W 95.86 FT; N20 DEG 11'18"E 168.45 FT; TH N67 DEG 32'09"E
8.03 FT; TH S65 DEG 00'45"E 83.29 FT; TH S17 DEG 46'22"W 163.81 FT
TO POB. 0.34 ACRES M OR L Comments: Older 2 story home at
Ramsay. This one is in pretty tough condition. It has a wood pier footing
system that has given way, and the whole place is topsy turvy inside.
The front porch is collapsing, and the floors inside run in several
different directions. The mechanicals are shot. Roof is old. GIS N
46.472672 W -089.996149 Dangerous Building; Foundation Issues; 
Summer Tax Due: $247.08

E8178 HORSESHOE
BEND RAMSAY;

$3100

2204 This lot is a "bundle" comprised of 2 parcels

(1 of 2) Parcel ID: 02-04-004-500; Legal Description: SEC. 25 T47N
R47W MAP NO. 404B BEG 520' N OF SE COR OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4, TH W
1300', TH S 260', TH E 1300', TH N 260' TO POB. 8.00 A Comments:
Bundle of two adjacent 8 acre parcels (16 acres total). Each one is 1320'
(east-west) x 260' (north-south). 004-500 is the north parcel, and 004-
600 is the south. This parcel has 1320' frontage on Norrie Park Road
and 260' frontage on Davis. It is at the NW corner of that intersection.
The center portion of the lot is marshland, with some uplands on the
two ends. 

(2 of 2) Parcel ID: 02-04-004-600; Legal Description: SEC. 25 T47N
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
Comments: Older 1.5 story home in Wakefield. There are some
noticeable sags in the porch and east side, and a closer investigation
reveals that the foundation is pooping out about half way back on the
driveway (east) side. The house has potential, but would need to be
raised and a new foundation placed underneath. This one is on its way
out. 2BR 1/2BA up, and and 1/2 bath down. We did not see either a tub
or shower anywhere. Access to basement was blocked and we did not
have the opportunity to inspect it in better detail. Interior is cluttered
with cast off and garbage. Some wood floors worthy of refinishing.
Foundation Issues; 
Summer Tax Due: $603.03

1404 E PIERCE ST
WAKEFIELD;

$5300

2263 Parcel ID: 53-07-000-800; Legal Description: SEC. 09 T47N R45W
EAST PIKE ADD; ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 8. LOT 7, EXCEPTING
THEREFROM: A STRIP 84 FT WIDE ADJ & PAR TO NE LN OF LOT 7 & A
STRIP COM AT THE NE COR OF LOT 8 THE POB., TH W 85 FT TH SE'LY
110 FT, TH NE'LY 15 FT TO ROW OF RD, TH N'LY ALG ROW RD 65 FT TO
POB & FURTHER EXCEPTING COM AT PT APPROX 523 FT N OF SW COR
OF SUB, WHICH IS POB. TH NON W LN OF SUB 181 FT TH S 52 DEG E 1
77 FT, TH S 29 DEG W TO N ROW OF N CHICAGO MINE ROAD NW'LY
APPROX 110 FT M/L TO POB Comments: This parcel lies about 100 feet
NW of the intersection of John South Road and Sunday Lake (M-28) on
the west side of John S. We cannot be certain of the boundaries here,
as the legal description is poorly written. It is located to the rear of
Bergs Service in Wakefield. The parcel may not have any road frontage
or access. Roads - None Known (Possibly Landlocked); 
Summer Tax Due: $123.55

(Off) JOHN ST
WAKEFIELD;

$1400

2264 Parcel ID: 53-11-500-600; Legal Description: SEC. 15 T47N R45W
MAKI ADDITION; ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 17; WEST 140 FT OF LOT 5.
Comments: At the NE corner of the intersection of Beddell and Maki,
just south of Wakefield. Older home of frame construction. The roof is
pretty old and there is visible deterioration to the eaves and soffits.
Someone has gone to the effort of raising this one and putting a block
foundation under it, but that too is already buckled inward and caving
in. Inside the building is Spartan and needs a complete strip out and
rehab. There is a garage on the parcel ... in name only. It has caved in
some time ago and is probably only good for bonfires now. Foundation
Issues; 
Summer Tax Due: $276.05

1010 BEDELL AVE
WAKEFIELD;

$2600

2265 Parcel ID: 53-13-501-300; Legal Description: SEC. 18 T47N R45W
MAP NO. Z1-14 VERONA ADDITION NO. 1; ASSR'S PLAT NO. 20; NORTH
208 FT OF LOT 14. Comments: Vacant lot on a paved, county
maintained road. Just east of the Verona School at the intersection with
Forty Drive. Dry, wooded parcel. Sits a couple feet below road grade.
Brushy. 
Summer Tax Due: $26.35

VERONA RD
WAKEFIELD;

$750

9992256 Parcel ID: 52-27-276-120; Legal Description: LOT 1 BLOCK 1
HIGHLAND ADDITION Comments: Very nice 4 bedroom home in
Ironwood with VERY minimal fire damage. The only thing that is really
damaged here is the dining room table. 4 bedrooms here. The ceilings
and walls even in the room where the fire started are undamaged
beyond cosmetic finish. With a resurfacing and deep cleaning, this
house will be ready to re-occupy. Basement has a sauna and half bath !
The foundation and chimney have been covered with a faux stone
treatment. A small area of it on the west side has pulled away ...
however this is mostly a cosmetic finish and not the actual foundation
... Nice original trim and floors. Newer roof. Updated mechanicals and
wiring. You will not want to overlook this one ! 
Summer Tax Due: TBA

229 E ASH ST
IRONWOOD;

$0



Houghton County

Lot # Lot Information Address Min. Bid Sold For

2400 Parcel ID: 001-200-218-00; Legal Description: LOT 218 ASSESSOR'S PLAT OF
PAINESDALE. Comments: This is an older 2 story wood frame house in Painesdale
that could be brought back to life with some minor rehabbing. The exterior is
already wrapped in vinyl siding. The roof is old, but does not appear to leak except
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